

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15827/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2005 in SA No.216/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

SURYA PRASHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardan Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition after one week as it has been
stated that learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner is unwell.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master